13 Surgeries : Minor 442 349 N.A 30 68 

14 Ante-natal Check-up 16 3 N.A 0 0 

15 Assisted Delivery 2 3 N.A 0 0 

In the fiscal year 2018-19, the services of Institute of Continuing Education, Research & Training touched  

and brought relief to a total of 1,78,289 (one lakh seventy-eight thousand two hundred and eighty-nine)  

human beings in eight revenue districts of Jharkhand. 

ICERT’s Activities in Pictures 

A Peek on the Visitors’ Books of ICERT’s Projects